
Attachment

11/19/2025
WIC Farmers' Market Nutrition Program
Fiscal Year 2026 First Grant Allocation

State Agency
First Allocation   

Food Funds               
(BP* 262726)

First Allocation 
Food Funds (BP 

252626)

First Allocation   
Admin Funds              
(BP 262726)

First Allocation   
Total Funds              
(BP 262726)

  NERO
Connecticut $91,098 $0 $18,659 $109,757
Maine $73,039 $0 $14,960 $87,999
Massachusetts $240,071 $0 $49,171 $289,242
New Hampshire $62,250 $0 $12,750 $75,000
New York $798,929 $408,795 $247,365 $1,455,089
Rhode Island $62,250 $0 $12,750 $75,000
Vermont $62,250 $0 $12,750 $75,000
Virgin Islands $62,250 $0 $12,750 $75,000
  Subtotal $1,452,137 $408,795 $381,155 $2,242,087

  MARO
Delaware $56,261 $0 $11,523 $67,784
District of Columbia $88,353 $0 $18,096 $106,449
Maryland $153,873 $0 $31,516 $185,389
New Jersey $321,782 $0 $65,907 $387,689
Pennsylvania $819,599 $0 $167,870 $987,469
Puerto Rico $597,026 $0 $122,282 $719,308
Virginia $62,250 $0 $12,750 $75,000
West Virginia $109,729 $0 $22,475 $132,204
  Subtotal $2,208,873 $0 $452,419 $2,661,292

  SERO
Florida $121,262 $0 $24,837 $146,099
Georgia $572,689 $0 $117,298 $689,987
Kentucky $56,432 $0 $11,558 $67,990
Mississippi $62,250 $0 $12,750 $75,000
MS Band of Choctaw Indians $27,405 $0 $5,613 $33,018
North Carolina $71,118 $0 $14,566 $85,684
South Carolina $62,250 $0 $12,750 $75,000
Tennessee $62,250 $0 $12,750 $75,000
  Subtotal $1,035,656 $0 $212,122 $1,247,778

$0
  MWRO $0
Illinois $110,711 $0 $22,676 $133,387
Indiana $80,723 $0 $16,534 $97,257
Iowa $142,538 $0 $29,194 $171,732
Michigan $138,926 $0 $28,455 $167,381
Minnesota $114,405 $0 $23,432 $137,837
Ohio $144,469 $0 $29,590 $174,059
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Attachment

11/19/2025
WIC Farmers' Market Nutrition Program
Fiscal Year 2026 First Grant Allocation

State Agency
First Allocation   

Food Funds               
(BP* 262726)

First Allocation 
Food Funds (BP 

252626)

First Allocation   
Admin Funds              
(BP 262726)

First Allocation   
Total Funds              
(BP 262726)

Wisconsin $358,641 $0 $73,456 $432,097
  Subtotal $1,090,413 $0 $223,337 $1,313,750

  SWRO
Arizona $59,027 $0 $12,090 $71,117
Arkansas $57,570 $0 $11,792 $69,362
Cherokee Nation $94,520 $0 $19,360 $113,880
Chickasaw Nation $62,250 $0 $12,750 $75,000
Choctaw Nation of OK $64,736 $0 $13,259 $77,995
Five Sandoval Indian Pueblos $7,997 $0 $1,638 $9,635
Louisiana $62,250 $0 $12,750 $75,000
New Mexico $76,454 $0 $15,659 $92,113
Osage Nation $62,250 $0 $12,750 $75,000
Pueblo of San Felipe $10,937 $0 $2,240 $13,177
Texas $321,079 $0 $65,763 $386,842
  Subtotal $879,070 $0 $180,051 $1,059,121

  MPRO
Missouri $77,040 $0 $15,779 $92,819
Montana $62,250 $0 $12,750 $75,000
Omaha Nation $9,001 $0 $1,843 $10,844
  Subtotal $148,291 $0 $30,372 $178,663

  WRO
Alaska $62,750 $0 $12,852 $75,602
California $671,547 $0 $137,546 $809,093
Oregon $430,209 $0 $88,115 $518,324
Washington $251,561 $0 $51,524 $303,085
  Subtotal $1,416,067 $0 $290,037 $1,706,104

  National Total $8,230,507 $408,795 $1,769,493 $10,408,795
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Attachment

11/19/2025
WIC Farmers' Market Nutrition Program (FMNP)

Fiscal Year (FY) 2026 First Grant Allocation
Funding Formula Assumptions

FY 2026 FMNP Appropriation $10,000,000 Total Funds Available $10,408,795
FY 2025 Carryover Funds $408,795 - Grants at/below $75,000 $966,674
First Allocation Total Funds $10,408,795 Funds for Grants above $75,000 $9,442,121

First Grant Allocation Total Funds $10,408,795
Total Funds Available $10,408,795
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Attachment

11/19/2025

 State Agency Prior Year           
Total Grant

Minimum 
Grant Level 

Prior Year 
Total Grants 

Above 
$75,000

Pro Rata Share of 
Available Funds 
(Grants Above 

$75,000)

FY 2026           
Total Grant

Percent 
Reduction from 
Prior Year Total 

Grant

FY 2026        
Food Grant

FY 2026         
Admin Grant

  NERO
Connecticut $171,221 $0 $171,221 1.16% $109,757 -36% $91,098 $18,659
Maine $137,279 $0 $137,279 0.93% $87,999 -36% $73,039 $14,960
Massachusetts $451,217 $0 $451,217 3.06% $289,242 -36% $240,071 $49,171
New Hampshire $52,990 $75,000 $0 0.00% $75,000 0% $62,250 $12,750
New York $2,269,934 $0 $2,269,934 15.41% $1,455,089 -36% $1,207,724 $247,365
Rhode Island $71,976 $75,000 $0 0.00% $75,000 0% $62,250 $12,750
Vermont $43,077 $75,000 $0 0.00% $75,000 0% $62,250 $12,750
Virgin Islands $44,511 $75,000 $0 0.00% $75,000 0% $62,250 $12,750
  Subtotal $3,242,205 $300,000 $3,029,651 20.57% $2,242,087 $1,860,932 $381,155

  MARO
Delaware $105,743 $0 $105,743 0.72% $67,784 -36% $56,261 $11,523
District of Columbia $166,060 $0 $166,060 1.13% $106,449 -36% $88,353 $18,096
Maryland $289,206 $0 $289,206 1.96% $185,389 -36% $153,873 $31,516
New Jersey $604,794 $0 $604,794 4.11% $387,689 -36% $321,782 $65,907
Pennsylvania $1,540,450 $0 $1,540,450 10.46% $987,469 -36% $819,599 $167,870
Puerto Rico $1,122,119 $0 $1,122,119 7.62% $719,308 -36% $597,026 $122,282
Virginia $70,016 $75,000 $0 0.00% $75,000 0% $62,250 $12,750
West Virginia $206,238 $0 $206,238 1.40% $132,204 -36% $109,729 $22,475
  Subtotal $4,104,626 $75,000 $4,034,610 27.39% $2,661,292 $2,208,873 $452,419

  SERO
Florida $227,914 $0 $227,914 1.55% $146,099 -36% $121,262 $24,837
Georgia $1,076,379 $0 $1,076,379 7.31% $689,987 -36% $572,689 $117,298
Kentucky $106,064 $0 $106,064 0.72% $67,990 -36% $56,432 $11,558
Mississippi $54,155 $75,000 $0 0.00% $75,000 0% $62,250 $12,750
MS Band of Choctaw Indians $33,018 $33,018 $0 0.00% $33,018 0% $27,405 $5,613
North Carolina $133,667 $0 $133,667 0.91% $85,684 -36% $71,118 $14,566
South Carolina $72,612 $75,000 $0 0.00% $75,000 0% $62,250 $12,750
Tennessee $71,525 $75,000 $0 0.00% $75,000 0% $62,250 $12,750
  Subtotal $1,775,334 $258,018 $1,544,024 10.48% $1,247,778 $1,035,656 $212,122

  MWRO
Illinois $208,084 $0 $208,084 1.41% $133,387 -36% $110,711 $22,676
Indiana $151,720 $0 $151,720 1.03% $97,257 -36% $80,723 $16,534
Iowa $267,901 $0 $267,901 1.82% $171,732 -36% $142,538 $29,194
Michigan $261,114 $0 $261,114 1.77% $167,381 -36% $138,926 $28,455
Minnesota $215,026 $0 $215,026 1.46% $137,837 -36% $114,405 $23,432
Ohio $271,531 $0 $271,531 1.84% $174,059 -36% $144,469 $29,590
Wisconsin $674,070 $0 $674,070 4.58% $432,097 -36% $358,641 $73,456
  Subtotal $2,049,446 $0 $2,049,446 13.91% $1,313,750 $1,090,413 $223,337
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Attachment

11/19/2025

 State Agency Prior Year           
Total Grant

Minimum 
Grant Level 

Prior Year 
Total Grants 

Above 
$75,000

Pro Rata Share of 
Available Funds 
(Grants Above 

$75,000)

FY 2026           
Total Grant

Percent 
Reduction from 
Prior Year Total 

Grant

FY 2026        
Food Grant

FY 2026         
Admin Grant

  SWRO
Arizona $110,943 $0 $110,943 0.75% $71,117 -36% $59,027 $12,090
Arkansas $108,204 $0 $108,204 0.73% $69,362 -36% $57,570 $11,792
Cherokee Nation $177,653 $0 $177,653 1.21% $113,880 -36% $94,520 $19,360
Chickasaw Nation $82,928 $75,000 $0 0.00% $75,000 -10% $62,250 $12,750
Choctaw Nation of OK $121,672 $0 $121,672 0.83% $77,995 -36% $64,736 $13,259
Five Sandoval Indian Pueblos $9,635 $9,635 $0 0.00% $9,635 0% $7,997 $1,638
Louisiana $40,847 $75,000 $0 0.00% $75,000 0% $62,250 $12,750
New Mexico $143,696 $0 $143,696 0.98% $92,113 -36% $76,454 $15,659
Osage Nation $75,521 $75,000 0.00% $75,000 -1% $62,250 $12,750
Pueblo of San Felipe $13,177 $13,177 $0 0.00% $13,177 0% $10,937 $2,240
Texas $603,473 $0 $603,473 4.10% $386,842 -36% $321,079 $65,763
  Subtotal $1,487,749 $247,812 $1,265,641 8.59% $1,059,121 $879,070 $180,051

  MPRO
Missouri $144,798 $0 $144,798 0.98% $92,819 -36% $77,040 $15,779
Montana $46,767 $75,000 $0 0.00% $75,000 0% $62,250 $12,750
Omaha Nation $10,844 $10,844 $0 0.00% $10,844 0% $9,001 $1,843
  Subtotal $202,409 $85,844 $144,798 0.98% $178,663 $148,291 $30,372

  WRO
Alaska $117,939 $0 $117,939 0.80% $75,602 -36% $62,750 $12,852
California $1,262,184 $0 $1,262,184 8.57% $809,093 -36% $671,547 $137,546
Oregon $808,585 $0 $808,585 5.49% $518,324 -36% $430,209 $88,115
Washington $472,812 $0 $472,812 3.21% $303,085 -36% $251,561 $51,524
  Subtotal $2,661,520 $0 $2,661,520 18.07% $1,706,104 $1,416,067 $290,037

  National Total $15,523,289 $966,674 $14,729,690 100.00% $10,408,795 $8,639,302 $1,769,493
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